
MEPS HC-220H CODEBOOK 
2020 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

Date: May 24, 2022 

Alphabetical Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
50 51 CNA_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE 

ASST 
72 73 COMPANN_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
92 93 DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
90 91 DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
52 53 DIETICN_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/

NUTRT 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
88 89 FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
84 85 HCARWRKRNONPROFNONE_M18 NONE OF THE LISTED NON PROFESSIONAL HOME 

HEALTH PROVIDERS 
70 71 HCARWRKRPROFNONE_M18 NONE OF THE LISTED PROFESSIONAL HOME HEALTH 

PROVIDERS 
76 77 HHAIDE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME 

HEALTH / CARE AIDE 
44 45 HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH 
40 43 HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR 
96 98 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2020 
115 122 HHMD20X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
107 114 HHMR20X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
144 150 HHOF20X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
166 172 HHOT20X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
123 129 HHPV20X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
99 106 HHSF20X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
151 158 HHSL20X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
181 188 HHTC20X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
137 143 HHTR20X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
49 49 HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
130 136 HHVA20X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
159 165 HHWC20X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
173 180 HHXP20X SUM OF HHSF20X - HHOT20X (IMPUTED) 
74 75 HMEMAKER_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - 

HOMEMAKER/HOUSE CLEANER 
78 79 HOSPICE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE 

WORKER 
189 189 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
54 55 IVTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV OR INFUSION 

THERAPIST 
56 57 MEDLDOC_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL 

DOCTOR 
46 46 MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
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Start End Name Description 
80 81 NURAIDE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S 

AIDE 
58 59 NURPRACT_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
60 61 OCCUPTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUPATIONAL 

THERAP 
38 39 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
82 83 PERSONAL_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE 

ATTDT 
190 201 PERWT20F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2020 
62 63 PHYSLTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICAL 

THERAPY 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
64 65 RESPTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA 

THERAPY 
94 95 SAMESVCE_M18 ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
47 48 SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
66 67 SOCIALW_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
68 69 SPEECTHP_M18 TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
206 206 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2020 
202 205 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2020 
86 87 VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
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Positional Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
38 39 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
40 43 HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR 
44 45 HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH 
46 46 MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
47 48 SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
49 49 HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
50 51 CNA_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE 

ASST 
52 53 DIETICN_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/

NUTRT 
54 55 IVTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV OR INFUSION 

THERAPIST 
56 57 MEDLDOC_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL 

DOCTOR 
58 59 NURPRACT_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
60 61 OCCUPTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUPATIONAL 

THERAP 
62 63 PHYSLTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICAL 

THERAPY 
64 65 RESPTHP_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA 

THERAPY 
66 67 SOCIALW_M18 TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
68 69 SPEECTHP_M18 TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
70 71 HCARWRKRPROFNONE_M18 NONE OF THE LISTED PROFESSIONAL HOME HEALTH 

PROVIDERS 
72 73 COMPANN_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
74 75 HMEMAKER_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - 

HOMEMAKER/HOUSE CLEANER 
76 77 HHAIDE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME 

HEALTH / CARE AIDE 
78 79 HOSPICE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE 

WORKER 
80 81 NURAIDE_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S 

AIDE 
82 83 PERSONAL_M18 TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE 

ATTDT 
84 85 HCARWRKRNONPROFNONE_M18 NONE OF THE LISTED NON PROFESSIONAL HOME 

HEALTH PROVIDERS 
86 87 VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
88 89 FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
90 91 DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
92 93 DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
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Start End Name Description 
94 95 SAMESVCE_M18 ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
96 98 HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2020 
99 106 HHSF20X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
107 114 HHMR20X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
115 122 HHMD20X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
123 129 HHPV20X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
130 136 HHVA20X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
137 143 HHTR20X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
144 150 HHOF20X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
151 158 HHSL20X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
159 165 HHWC20X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
166 172 HHOT20X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
173 180 HHXP20X SUM OF HHSF20X - HHOT20X (IMPUTED) 
181 188 HHTC20X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
189 189 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
190 201 PERWT20F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2020 
202 205 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2020 
206 206 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2020 
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Variable Codebook 

Name: DUID 
Description: PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
Format: 7.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 1 
End: 7 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
VALID ID 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: PID 
Description: PERSON NUMBER 
Format: 3.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 8 
End: 10 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
VALID ID 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: DUPERSID 
Description: PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
Format: 10.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 11 
End: 20 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
VALID ID 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: EVNTIDX 
Description: EVENT ID 
Format: 16.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 21 
End: 36 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
VALID ID 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: EVENTRN 
Description: EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 37 
End: 37 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
1 ROUND 1 501 5,610,114 
2 ROUND 2 1,216 13,175,716 
3 ROUND 3 1,579 15,419,787 
4 ROUND 4 1,889 17,067,547 
5 ROUND 5 1,040 9,005,423 
6 ROUND 6 1,470 11,604,984 
7 ROUND 7 839 6,899,026 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: PANEL 
Description: PANEL NUMBER 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 38 
End: 39 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
23 PANEL 23 2,309 18,504,010 
24 PANEL 24 3,625 32,284,215 
25 PANEL 25 2,600 27,994,372 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHDATEYR 
Description: EVENT DATE - YEAR 
Format: 4.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 40 
End: 43 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
2020 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HHDATEMM 
Description: EVENT DATE - MONTH 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 44 
End: 45 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
1-12 MONTH 8,534 78,782,596 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: MPCELIG 
Description: MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 46 
End: 46 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 6,136 53,790,074 
2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 891 10,157,741 
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 1,507 14,834,781 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: SELFAGEN 
Description: DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 47 
End: 48 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 6,136 53,790,074 
2 WORK FOR SELF 891 10,157,741 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHTYPE 
Description: HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 49 
End: 49 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 338 3,589,468 
2 RELATIVE 1,089 10,349,454 
3 VOLUNTEER 80 895,859 
4 OTHER - PAID 7,027 63,947,815 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: CNA_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 50 
End: 51 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 875 7,460,544 
2 NO 5,161 45,544,473 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: DIETICN_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 52 
End: 53 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 78 628,758 
2 NO 5,958 52,376,260 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: IVTHP_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV OR INFUSION THERAPIST 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 54 
End: 55 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 72 719,783 
2 NO 5,964 52,285,235 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: MEDLDOC_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 56 
End: 57 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 166 1,824,927 
2 NO 5,870 51,180,091 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: NURPRACT_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 58 
End: 59 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 1,857 16,935,913 
2 NO 4,179 36,069,105 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: OCCUPTHP_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUPATIONAL THERAP 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 60 
End: 61 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 390 3,795,442 
2 NO 5,646 49,209,575 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: PHYSLTHP_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICAL THERAPY 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 62 
End: 63 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 858 8,370,921 
2 NO 5,178 44,634,097 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: RESPTHP_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 64 
End: 65 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 15 110,018 
2 NO 6,021 52,895,000 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: SOCIALW_M18 
Description: TYPE OF PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 66 
End: 67 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 390 3,762,839 
2 NO 5,646 49,242,179 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: SPEECTHP_M18 
Description: TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 68 
End: 69 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 172 1,683,663 
2 NO 5,864 51,321,355 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HCARWRKRPROFNONE_M18 
Description: NONE OF THE LISTED PROFESSIONAL HOME HEALTH PROVIDERS 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 70 
End: 71 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 95 765,003 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 2,591 20,900,765 
2 NO 3,445 32,104,253 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: COMPANN_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 72 
End: 73 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 642 4,483,770 
2 NO 5,400 48,432,026 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HMEMAKER_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER/HOUSE CLEANER 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 74 
End: 75 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 1,432 9,643,661 
2 NO 4,610 43,272,134 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHAIDE_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME HEALTH / CARE AIDE 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 76 
End: 77 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 1,593 13,246,288 
2 NO 4,449 39,669,507 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HOSPICE_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 78 
End: 79 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 115 1,114,330 
2 NO 5,927 51,801,466 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: NURAIDE_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 80 
End: 81 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 419 3,185,466 
2 NO 5,623 49,730,330 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: PERSONAL_M18 
Description: TYPE OF NON PROF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 82 
End: 83 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 1,240 8,971,141 
2 NO 4,802 43,944,654 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HCARWRKRNONPROFNONE_M18 
Description: NONE OF THE LISTED NON PROFESSIONAL HOME HEALTH PROVIDERS 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 84 
End: 85 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 89 854,225 
-7 REFUSED 5 20,053 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,398 24,992,523 
1 YES 2,440 24,574,523 
2 NO 3,602 28,341,273 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: VSTRELCN 
Description: ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 86 
End: 87 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 149 1,503,646 
-7 REFUSED 11 54,404 
1 YES 6,977 65,380,282 
2 NO 1,397 11,844,264 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: FREQCY 
Description: PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 88 
End: 89 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 86 967,548 
-7 REFUSED 9 57,047 
1 EVERY WEEK 6,690 59,320,891 
2 SOME WEEKS 888 9,322,874 
3 ONLY CAME ONCE 861 9,114,237 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: DAYSPWK 
Description: # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 90 
End: 91 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 25 212,771 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,844 19,461,706 
1-7 6,665 59,108,119 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: DAYSPMO 
Description: # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 92 
End: 93 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 10 98,754 
-7 REFUSED 2 19,816 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,646 69,459,722 
1-31 876 9,204,304 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: SAMESVCE_M18 
Description: ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 94 
End: 95 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-8 DK 25 244,206 
-7 REFUSED 3 9,323 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 674 6,921,835 
1 YES 7,637 69,423,722 
2 NO 195 2,183,511 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHDAYS 
Description: DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2020 
Format: 3.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 96 
End: 98 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-15 CANNOT BE COMPUTED 132 1,355,937 
1-31 8,402 77,426,659 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HHSF20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 99 
End: 106 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 6,125 53,606,353 
$2.00 - $74.00 226 2,281,876 
$74.01 - $200.00 236 2,728,507 
$200.01 - $569.00 215 2,560,537 
$569.01 - $22,000.00 225 2,770,542 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHMR20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 107 
End: 114 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 4,628 41,562,590 
$11.00 - $445.00 601 5,597,761 
$445.01 - $1,003.16 601 5,679,988 
$1,003.17 - $2,144.00 599 5,639,991 
$2,144.01 - $13,963.00 598 5,467,485 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHMD20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 115 
End: 122 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 4,097 41,494,690 
$5.92 - $498.83 735 6,258,415 
$498.84 - $1,128.00 732 5,286,580 
$1,128.01 - $2,092.20 736 4,975,782 
$2,092.21 - $20,786.06 727 5,932,347 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HHPV20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 123 
End: 129 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 6,607 58,874,986 
$5.79 - $148.80 115 1,434,518 
$148.81 - $664.25 95 1,185,348 
$664.26 - $1,519.16 107 1,291,709 
$1,519.17 - $6,892.00 103 1,161,254 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHVA20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 130 
End: 136 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 6,986 63,194,996 
$101.00 - $301.98 12 203,330 
$301.99 - $1,084.23 10 134,871 
$1,084.24 - $1,324.37 9 104,557 
$1,324.38 - $2,335.00 10 310,062 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHTR20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 137 
End: 143 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 7,011 63,811,318 
$58.44 - $60.81 5 60,368 
$60.82 - $697.00 5 40,881 
$697.01 - $1,290.13 2 10,668 
$1,290.14 - $3,137.27 4 24,580 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HHOF20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 144 
End: 150 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 7,012 63,893,255 
$79.00 - $93.00 4 16,543 
$93.01 - $132.00 4 16,543 
$132.01 - $176.00 4 16,543 
$176.01 - $1,555.83 3 4,930 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHSL20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 151 
End: 158 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 6,427 58,322,794 
$40.00 - $586.00 150 1,406,149 
$586.01 - $782.00 152 1,328,183 
$782.01 - $1,012.00 151 1,444,930 
$1,012.01 - $16,091.00 147 1,445,760 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHWC20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 159 
End: 165 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 7,024 63,939,439 
$2,654.93 3 8,376 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: HHOT20X 
Description: AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 166 
End: 172 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 6,977 63,552,682 
$17.00 - $34.00 13 82,762 
$34.01 - $187.50 12 139,221 
$187.51 - $783.29 15 107,863 
$783.30 - $2,984.74 10 65,287 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHXP20X 
Description: SUM OF HHSF20X - HHOT20X (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 173 
End: 180 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
0 95 1,107,310 
$5.00 - $411.00 1,735 17,380,585 
$411.01 - $948.19 1,732 15,065,237 
$948.20 - $1,950.00 1,733 14,693,559 
$1,950.01 - $22,000.00 1,732 15,701,124 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: HHTC20X 
Description: HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 181 
End: 188 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,507 14,834,781 
$8.00 - $500.00 1,762 17,562,986 
$500.01 - $1,044.00 1,753 15,379,664 
$1,044.01 - $2,216.00 1,757 14,912,721 
$2,216.01 - $82,322.99 1,755 16,092,444 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 
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Name: IMPFLAG 
Description: IMPUTATION STATUS 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 189 
End: 189 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT20F 
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 1,507 14,834,781 
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 458 5,548,784 
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,378 20,827,279 
3 FULLY IMPUTED 4,162 37,314,652 
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 29 257,100 

Total: 8,534 78,782,596 

Name: PERWT20F 
Description: EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2020 
Format: 12.6 
Type: Num 
Start: 190 
End: 201 

Value Unweighted 
0.000000 128 
365.870069 - 59464.554538 8,406 

Total: 8,534 

Name: VARSTR 
Description: VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2020 
Format: 4.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 202 
End: 205 

Value Unweighted 
2001 - 2117 VARSTR 8,534 

Total: 8,534 

Name: VARPSU 
Description: VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2020 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 206 
End: 206 

Value Unweighted 
1 - 6 VARPSU 8,534 

Total: 8,534 
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